PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICICIV TECHNOLOGY, INC.	06/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIER LOGIC, INC.
Street Address:	PO Box 2760
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12119490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)938-9069 Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: tcarvalho@mhbpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TIER-0006P2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jose S. Garcia

Total Attachments: 5

source=Viciciv to Tier Logic_ Change of Name#page1.tif source=Viciciv to Tier Logic_ Change of Name#page2.tif source=Viciciv to Tier Logic_ Change of Name#page3.tif source=Viciciv to Tier Logic_ Change of Name#page4.tif source=Viciciv to Tier Logic_ Change of Name#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 027074 FRAME: 0880 OF \$40.00 12119490



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VICICIV TECHNOLOGY,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VICICIV TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO
"TIER LOGIC, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH
DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT 7:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3619464 8100

080726412

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varuet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6688229

DATE: 06-25-08

PATENT REEL: 027074 FRAME: 0881 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Polivered 07:26 PM 06/24/2008 LED 07:18 PM 06/24/2008 080726412 - 3619464 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VICICIV TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Viciciv Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Viciciv Technology, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 29, 2003, under the name of Vicioiv Technology, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth proposed amendments to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that Article I be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Tier Logic, Inc."

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

GDSVF&H\910469.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, this 18th day of June, 2008.

/s/ Raminda Madurawe
Raminda Madurawe, Chief Executive Officer

GD\$VF&H\910469.2

PATENT REEL: 027074 FRAME: 0883

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VICICIV TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Viciciv Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Viciciv Technology, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 29, 2003, under the name of Viciciv Technology, Inc.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth proposed amendments to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

"RESOLVED, that Article I be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Tier Logic, Inc."

<u>FOURTH</u>: That thereafter said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

GDSVF&H\910469.2

PATENT REEL: 027074 FRAME: 0884 June

Raminda Madurawe, Chief Executive Officer

GDSVF&H\

PATENT REEL: 027074 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 10/17/2011